
Product Description
 

Applications

Performance Claims

HIGH PERFORMANCE DIESEL ENGINE OILS
ULTRA 10 SERIES

Due to continual research and development, the information contained herein is subject to change without notification. 

 

Features & Benefits
Good detergent, dispersant levels to control deposit formation of combustion products.
Protection against wear and rust prevention.
Oxidation stability at very high temperature.
Good cleanliness and soot handling.
Has a good stability against sulfur in the diesel fuel.
Reduce fuel cost with less maintenance cost. 

API CH-4/SJ; ACEA E7; MB 228.3; VOLVO VDS 3; RENAULT RLD2; MACK EO-M P/EO-N ; MTU TYPE 2; MAN 
M3275; DEUTZ DQC II/III; CAT ECF-1A; CUMMINS CES 20077/76; DETROIT DIESEL 93K215

 Typical Test Data
Typical Value  

TBN
Pour Point
Flash Point
Viscosity Index
CCS. Viscosity
K. Viscosity @ 100ºC
K. Viscosity @ 40°C
Density @ 25ºC
SAE Grade
Product Code
Product Name

9.4
-36
240
137

15.10
5796@ -20 ºC 6640@ -15 ºC

114.30
0.87

15W40
CVLH50029

ULTRA 10 15W40 

9.4
-33
248
129

18.80
164.80
0.87

20W50
CVLH50030

ULTRA 10 20W50 

ASTM D 2896
ASTM D 6749

ASTM D 2270

ASTM D 7042
ASTM D 5293

ASTM D 92

ASTM D 7042
ASTM D 4052

Method

mg-KOH/g
ºC

None
cP
cSt

ºC

cSt
g/cc
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ULTRA 10 SERIES are multi grade super heavy duty diesel engine oil. It is manufactured from a high quality of 
base stocks and selected additives to give excellent detergency and dispersancy. ULTRA 10 SERIES specially 
formulated for severe conditions and has a good quality alkalinity reserve to neutralize the acidic effect of high 
sulfur fuel for diesel engines.    

ULTRA 10 SERIES are recommended for use in heavy duty loaded turbocharged and naturally diesel engines 
in commercial vehicles, vans, passenger cars and heavy duty service. ULTRA 10 SERIES are suitable for both 
on and off highway applications.
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Health and Safety

Available
Packages 25 L 20 L 6X5 L 4X5 L 6X4 L 4X4 L 12X1L205 LBULK

This product used as our recommendation for intended application is not expected to 
produce any particular risk.  A safety data sheet of the product is available on request from 
your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the 
regulation and protect the environment.   


