ULTRA 10 SERIES

HIGH PERFORMANCE DIESEL ENGINE OILS













Performance Claims

API CH-4/SJ; ACEA E7; MB 228.3; VOLVO VDS 3; RENAULT RLD2; MACK EO-M P/EO-N ; MTU TYPE 2; MAN M3275; DEUTZ DQC II/III; CAT ECF-1A; CUMMINS CES 20077/76; DETROIT DIESEL 93K215

Product Description

ULTRA 10 SERIES are multi grade super heavy duty diesel engine oil. It is manufactured from a high quality of base stocks and selected additives to give excellent detergency and dispersancy. ULTRA 10 SERIES specially formulated for severe conditions and has a good quality alkalinity reserve to neutralize the acidic effect of high sulfur fuel for diesel engines.

Features & Benefits

- ✓ Good detergent, dispersant levels to control deposit formation of combustion products.
- ✓ Protection against wear and rust prevention.
- ✓ Oxidation stability at very high temperature.
- Good cleanliness and soot handling.
- Has a good stability against sulfur in the diesel fuel.
- ✓ Reduce fuel cost with less maintenance cost.

Applications

ULTRA 10 SERIES are recommended for use in heavy duty loaded turbocharged and naturally diesel engines in commercial vehicles, vans, passenger cars and heavy duty service. ULTRA 10 SERIES are suitable for both on and off highway applications.

Typical Test Data				
Characteristics	Method	Unit	Typical Value	
Product Name			ULTRA 10 15W40	ULTRA 10 20W50
Product Code			CVLH50029	CVLH50030
SAE Grade			15W40	20W50
Density @ 25°C	ASTM D 4052	g/cc	0.87	0.87
K. Viscosity @ 40°C	ASTM D 7042	cSt	114.30	164.80
K. Viscosity @ 100°C	ASTM D 7042	cSt	15.10	18.80
CCS. Viscosity	ASTM D 5293	сР	5796@ -20 °C	6640@ -15 °C
Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	None	137	129
Flash Point	ASTM D 92	°C	240	248
Pour Point	ASTM D 6749	°C	-36	-33
TBN	ASTM D 2896	mg-KOH/g	9.4	9.4

Health and Safety

This product used as our recommendation for intended application is not expected to produce any particular risk. A safety data sheet of the product is available on request from your sales contact office or via internet. In case of used oil elimination, please respect the regulation and protect the environment.

Available | BULK | 205 L | 25 L | 20 L | 6X5 L | 4X5 L | 6X4 L | 4X4 L | 12X1L |